Sunday, January 18, 2026

Gulfstream Park

Sunday, January 18, 2026

1st Race

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Tu
FOAtg(IncIudes $10,000 from FB
ee

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

b

- MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 45

F

1 Chocolatecroissant (IRE)  (L1) 12-1 Velazquez, J 122
2 Sails Up (L1) 10-1 Saez, L 122
3 Vekoma View (L1) 12-1 Zayas, E 122
4 She Reigns L) 5-1 Ortiz, Jr., | 122
5 Time for You L1) 20-1 Juarez, N 122
6 Just in Touch L1) 20-1 Gutierrez, M 122
7 Beside You (L1) 20-1 Ruiz, J 122
8 Ring Rights (L1) 10-1 Egan,D 122
9 Copycat (L1) 5-2 Gaffalione, T 122
10 Pointillism (GB) L1) 10-1 Castellano, J 122
11 Smitten (L1) Bikon 341 Alvarado, J 12

SELECTIONS: 9-11-4-2

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

&Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares

our Years Old and Upward.

3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $26,500.

1 Pretty Geisha (L) 20-1 Henry, W 123
2 Game Changer Jolie (L) 41 Ortiz, Jr,, | 123
3 Dream Diamond (L) 30-1 Davis, K 123
4 Jessica's Dream (L) 6-1 Morelos, J 123
5 It's Just a Game (L) Bik-on 8-1 Ruiz, J 123
6 La Cyber (L) 52 Torres, Y 1185
7 Starship Aspen (L) 8-5 Castellano, J 123
8 Spirit of Jamaica (L) Bikon 12-1 Perez, E 123
SELECTIONS: 7-6-2-4
3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superf%cta 1$1.00 Bet

(Races 3-4-5)
Five Furlongs(‘l’gsaf)etag - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000
es $1,

FOA)(Inclu 500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 Mithril (L) 41 Ortiz, Jr, | 13
2 Perfect Shances (L) 9-5 Rosario, J 123
3 Neblina (L) 12-1 Torres, Y 1185
4 Likely Perspective (IRE) (L) 2-1 Martinez, C 1167
5 My Sweet Adaline (L) 30-1 Rojas, R 123
6 Game Energy (LX) 9-2 Maragh, R 123
7 Sweet Sash (L) 10-1 Nicholls, M 1167

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-6
4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

One Mile - CLAIMING $6,250 - Purse $23,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes

$1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1

3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

Blue Slide Park (L) 52 Rojas,R 123
2 Downing Street (L) Blk-on 6-1 Vasquez, M 121
3 Major King (L) 20-1 Torres, Y 1165
4 Brother Brad (L) 9-2 Morelos, J 121
5 Vino Santo (L) 20-1 Perez, E 121
6 Mr Scatter L) 5-1 Lugo, C 121
7 Tut's Revenge L) 7-5 Ortiz, Jr., | 121

SELECTIONS: 7-1-4-6

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Sugerfecta 1$1.00 Bet

One Mile And One Sixteenth(STurf) - CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $40,000. (Includes

3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-1

) I $3 Tropical Turf

Pick 3 (Races 5, 8, 10)

$5,000 FOA)rﬁI]ncludes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
TSG\I/:er \Slon ree Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 18, 2025. (Rail at
ee
1 Hamilton's Way (L) 5-1 Gaffalione, T 121
2 Brigade Commander (L) 8-1 Saez, L 121
3 I'm Due (L) 20-1 Gutierrez, M 121
4 Mythical Man (L) 9-2 Alvarado, J 121
5 Meyer (L) 4-1 Ortiz, Jr,, | 123
6 Bay of Bengal (L) 3-1 Ruiz,J 121
7 El Kabong (L) 10-1 Castellano, J 123
8 Anamnestic (L) 12-1 Morelos, J 123
9 Mendelssohns March (L) 10-1 Rojas, R 121
10 Bakers Street (L) 15-1 Egan,D 121
SELECTIONS: 6-5-4-1
6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

$5,000 FOA)(Includes $5,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and

3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)
One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $50,000 - Purse $43,000. (Includes

Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Acheron (L)
2 Calathea (L)
3 Annie Goodbody (L)
4 Z Train (IRE) (L)
5 Princess Summer (L)
6 Equitas (L)

SELECTIONS: 3-4-5-6

8-1
1241
7-5
52
41
9-2

Karamanos, H
Gonzalez, E
Ortiz, Jr., |
Castellano, J
Gaffalione, T
Panici, L

123
123
123
123
123
123

7th Race

$4,000 FOA)(Includes $4,

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)
Five And One Half Furlon%s(Tapeta&- CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000. (Includes

00 from

BIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years

Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since

July 18.
1

o N oA wWwN

#6 Nana's Corn Muffin: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

Judge Judith
Wiffletree Serry
Bonita Diamond
Boot's On the Moon
Gunesh

Nana's Corn Muffin
Oh Darlin

Foggy Note

(L
(L) Bikon
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)

SELECTIONS: 7-6-8-5

15-1
6-1
15-1
15-1
41
31
52
7-2

Morelos, J
Gutierrez, M
Juarez, N
Gaffalione, T
Gonzalez, E
Panici, L
Egan, D
Ortiz, Jr., |

122
120
120
120
122
122
122
122

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet

3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six
1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
One Mile(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500 - Purse $87,000.
Includes $6,000 FOAz](IncIudes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
ld and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since March 18, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500. (Rail at 45

8th Race

Feet)
1 Starship Agenda (L) 20-1 Castellano, J 123
2 Expensive Queen (IRE) (L) 52 Saez, L 123
3 Afrodita (L) 15-1  Gutierrez, M 123
4 Malleymoo (L) 2-1 Gaffalione, T 121
5 Smart Union (L) 20-1 Ruiz, J 123
6 Macanga L 1241 Alvarado, J 121
7 Tour Jete (L) 20-1 Egan,D 121
8 Amie's Symphony (L) 20-1 Karamanos, H 121
9 Stormcast (L) 81 Zayas, E 121
10 Vixen (L) 51 Ortiz, Jr., | 123
" Spinning Colors (L) 15-1 Velazquez, J 121
SELECTIONS: 4-2-10-9
9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast
to Coast Pick 5
18T Sunset Six Leg B
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $86,000.
Includes $6,000 FOAz](IncIudes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years

Id and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
%;%rt&g 0Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price

1 Arami's Factor (L) 6-1 Castellano, J 121
2 Her Town (L) 8-1 Gaffalione, T 121
3 Humor Me Brother 12-1  Gutierrez, M 121
4 Frosted Dreams (L) 15-1 Alvarado, J 121
5 American Pearl (L) 7-5 Velazquez, J 121
6 Blueberry Hill (L) Blk-off 7-2 Ortiz, Jr., | 121
7 Cooey (L) 3-1 Husbands, M 123

SELECTIONS: 5-7-6-1
$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg C
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000
IEOAt (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 45
ee

10th Race

1 Viking Quest Chk-On 10-1 Velazquez, J 122
Loping Along (L1) 20-1 Vasquez, M 122
3 Temeraire (L1) 8-1 Gaffalione, T 122
4 Devilish Grin (L1) 8-1 Zayas, E 122
5 Alibi (L1) 6-1 Alvarado, J 122
6 Celebrity Warrior (IRE) (L1) 8-5 Ortiz, Jr, | 122
7 Birch Run (L1) BIk-off 15-1 Rosario, J 122
8 Spicy Princess (L1) 10-1 Egan,D 122
9 Munnings Talks (L1) 10-1 Saez, L 122
10 Forget About You (IRE) (L1) 15-1  Gutierrez, M 122
11 Enjoying (L1) 15-1 Castellano, J 122
12 Tender Temper (L1) 20-1 Ruiz,J 122
SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-4
11th Race
Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race #11
12th Race

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race #12




