

Sunday, January 18, 2026

Gulfstream Park

Sunday, January 18, 2026

1st Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN - Purse \$84,000. (Includes \$6,000 FOA)(Includes \$10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 45 Feet)

1	Chocolatecroissant (IRE)	(L1)	12-1	Velazquez, J	122
2	Sails Up	(L1)	10-1	Saez, L	122
3	Vekoma View	(L1)	12-1	Zayas, E	122
4	She Reigns	(L)	5-1	Ortiz, Jr., I	122
5	Time for You	(L1)	20-1	Juarez, N	122
6	Just in Touch	(L1)	20-1	Gutierrez, M	122
7	Beside You	(L1)	20-1	Ruiz, J	122
8	Ring Rights	(L1)	10-1	Egan, D	122
9	Copycat	(L1)	5-2	Gaffalione, T	122
10	Pointillism (GB)	(L1)	10-1	Castellano, J	122
11	Smitten	(L1) Blk-on	3-1	Alvarado, J	122

SELECTIONS: 9-11-4-2

2nd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING \$12,500 - Purse \$26,500. (Includes \$2,000 FOA)(Includes \$1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1	Pretty Geisha	(L)	20-1	Henry, W	123
2	Game Changer Jolie	(L)	4-1	Ortiz, Jr., I	123
3	Dream Diamond	(L)	30-1	Davis, K	123
4	Jessica's Dream	(L)	6-1	Morelos, J	123
5	It's Just a Game	(L) Blk-on	8-1	Ruiz, J	123
6	La Cyber	(L)	5-2	Torres, Y	1185
7	Starship Aspen	(L)	8-5	Castellano, J	123
8	Spirit of Jamaica	(L) Blk-on	12-1	Perez, E	123

SELECTIONS: 7-6-2-4

3rd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING \$8,000 - Purse \$24,500. (Includes \$3,000 FOA)(Includes \$1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1	Mithril	(L)	4-1	Ortiz, Jr., I	123
2	Perfect Shances	(L)	9-5	Rosario, J	123
3	Neblina	(L)	12-1	Torres, Y	1185
4	Likely Perspective (IRE)	(L)	2-1	Martinez, C	1167
5	My Sweet Adaline	(L)	30-1	Rojas, R	123
6	Game Energy	(LX)	9-2	Maragh, R	123
7	Sweet Sash	(L)	10-1	Nicholls, M	1167

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-6

4th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

One Mile - CLAIMING \$6,250 - Purse \$23,500. (Includes \$3,000 FOA)(Includes \$1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1	Blue Slide Park	(L)	5-2	Rojas, R	123
2	Downing Street	(L) Blk-on	6-1	Vasquez, M	121
3	Major King	(L)	20-1	Torres, Y	1165
4	Brother Brad	(L)	9-2	Morelos, J	121
5	Vino Santo	(L)	20-1	Perez, E	121
6	Mr Scatter	(L)	5-1	Lugo, C	121
7	Tut's Revenge	(L)	7-5	Ortiz, Jr., I	121

SELECTIONS: 7-1-4-6

5th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / \$.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10) / \$3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 5, 8, 10)

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - CLAIMING \$35,000 - Purse \$40,000. (Includes \$5,000 FOA)(Includes \$4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 18, 2025. (Rail at 45 Feet)

1	Hamilton's Way	(L)	5-1	Gaffalione, T	121
2	Brigade Commander	(L)	8-1	Saez, L	121
3	I'm Due	(L)	20-1	Gutierrez, M	121
4	Mythical Man	(L)	9-2	Alvarado, J	121
5	Meyer	(L)	4-1	Ortiz, Jr., I	123
6	Bay of Bengal	(L)	3-1	Ruiz, J	121
7	El Kabong	(L)	10-1	Castellano, J	123
8	Anamnestic	(L)	12-1	Morelos, J	123
9	Mendelssohns March	(L)	10-1	Rojas, R	121
10	Bakers Street	(L)	15-1	Egan, D	121

SELECTIONS: 6-5-4-1

6th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING \$50,000 - Purse \$43,000. (Includes \$5,000 FOA)(Includes \$5,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1	Acheron	(L)	8-1	Karamanos, H	123
2	Calathea	(L)	12-1	Gonzalez, E	123
3	Annie Goodbody	(L)	7-5	Ortiz, Jr., I	123
4	Z Train (IRE)	(L)	5-2	Castellano, J	123
5	Princess Summer	(L)	4-1	Gaffalione, T	123
6	Equitas	(L)	9-2	Panici, L	123

SELECTIONS: 3-4-5-6

7th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING \$25,000 - Purse \$36,000. (Includes \$4,000 FOA)(Includes \$4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 18.

1	Judge Judith	(L)	15-1	Morelos, J	122
2	Wiffletree Serry	(L) Blk-on	6-1	Gutierrez, M	120
3	Bonita Diamond	(L)	15-1	Juarez, N	120
4	Boot's On the Moon	(L)	15-1	Gaffalione, T	120
5	Gunesh	(L)	4-1	Gonzalez, E	122
6	Nana's Corn Muffin	(L)	3-1	Panici, L	122
7	Oh Darlin	(L)	5-2	Egan, D	122
8	Foggy Note	(L)	7-2	Ortiz, Jr., I	122

#6 Nana's Corn Muffin: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

SELECTIONS: 7-6-8-5

8th Race

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) / \$1 Sunset Six

1/ST Sunset Six Leg A

One Mile(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$62,500 - Purse \$87,000. (Includes \$6,000 FOA)(Includes \$10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won \$20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 18, 2025 or Claiming Price \$62,500. (Rail at 45 Feet)

1	Starship Agenda	(L)	20-1	Castellano, J	123
2	Expensive Queen (IRE)	(L)	5-2	Saez, L	123
3	Afrodita	(L)	15-1	Gutierrez, M	123
4	Malleymoo	(L)	2-1	Gaffalione, T	121
5	Smart Union	(L)	20-1	Ruiz, J	123
6	Macanga	(L)	12-1	Alvarado, J	121
7	Tour Jete	(L)	20-1	Egan, D	121
8	Amie's Symphony	(L)	20-1	Karamanos, H	121
9	Stormcast	(L)	8-1	Zayas, E	121
10	Vixen	(L1)	5-1	Ortiz, Jr., I	123
11	Spinning Colors	(L)	15-1	Velazquez, J	121

SELECTIONS: 4-2-10-9

9th Race

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$25,000 - Purse \$86,000. (Includes \$6,000 FOA)(Includes \$10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won \$20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price \$25,000.

1	Arami's Factor	(L)	6-1	Castellano, J	123
2	Her Town	(L)	8-1	Gaffalione, T	121
3	Humor Me Brother	(L)	12-1	Gutierrez, M	121
4	Frosted Dreams	(L)	15-1	Alvarado, J	121
5	American Pearl	(L)	7-5	Velazquez, J	121
6	Blueberry Hill	(L) Blk-off	7-2	Ortiz, Jr., I	121
7	Cooey	(L)	3-1	Husbands, M	123

SELECTIONS: 5-7-6-1

10th Race

\$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN - Purse \$84,000. (Includes \$6,000 FOA)(Includes \$10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 45 Feet)

1	Viking Quest	Chk-On	10-1	Velazquez, J	122
2	Loping Along	(L1)	20-1	Vasquez, M	122
3	Temeraire	(L1)	8-1	Gaffalione, T	122
4	Devilish Grin	(L1)	8-1	Zayas, E	122
5	Alibi	(L1)	6-1	Alvarado, J	122
6	Celebrity Warrior (IRE)	(L1)	8-5	Ortiz, Jr., I	122
7	Birch Run	(L1) Blk-off	15-1	Rosario, J	122
8	Spicy Princess	(L1)	10-1	Egan, D	122
9	Munnings Talks	(L1)	10-1	Saez, L	122
10	Forget About You (IRE)	(L1)	15-1	Gutierrez, M	122
11	Enjoying	(L1)	15-1	Castellano, J	122
12	Tender Temper	(L1)	20-1	Ruiz, J	122

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-4

11th Race

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race #11

12th Race

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race #12